© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.09/02/21
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1009 Series
S
P
10

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP1009-01WTG 0201 Flipchip • 10000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1009 01 W T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
W: 0201 Flipchip
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
Silicon Protection
Array (SPATM)
Family of
TVS Diode Arrays
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201 Flipchip
A0 K0 B0
T
P0P1
P2
D
D1
E
FW
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.41+/-0.03
B0 0.70+/-0.03
D ø 1.50 + 0.10
D1 ø 0.20 +/- 0.05
E 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
K0 0.38+/-0.03
P0 2.00+/-0.05
P1 2.00+/-0.05
P2 4.00+/-0.10
W 8.00+0.30/-0.10
T 0.23+/-0.02
Symbol
0201 Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
D 0.605 0.655 0.023819 0.025787
E 0.305 0.355 0.012008 0.013976
D1 0.145 0.155 0.005709 0.006102
E1 0.245 0.255 0.009646 0.010039
D2 0.4 BSC 0.0157 BSC
A 0.273 0.329 0.010748 0.012953
A2 0.265 0.315 0.010433 0.012402
A1 0.008 0.014 0.000315 0.000551